The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail ld: info@bsgindia.org Phones: +91-11-23370126,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**





Circular No.: |30/ 2023 Date

: 27th July, 2023

REMINDER

SUB: LAKSHMI MAZUMDAR AWARD 2022-2023 - SDG-5 OR SDG-13.

REF:- NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 50/2023 DATED 23RD MARCH, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

We would like to bring your kind attention in regard to the Circular No. 50/2023 dated 23rd March, 2023 on the above-cited subject.

Applications are awaited from the State Associations. The last date for application is 31/08/2023.

We request the State to kindly forward the applications of the Units for the Lakshmi Mazumdar Award for the year 2022-23 within the stipulated time i.e. 31st August, 2023 by email at info@bsgindia.org with a copy to adsr@bsgindia.org

The State Associations should ensure that the log books in A4 size or maximum of 15X12 should reach National Headquarters on or before 30th September, 2023. Late receipt of log book will not be entertained.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours in Guiding,

(KUMUD MEHRA)

I/C DY. DIRECTOR OF GUIDE

(Leader Training) & AD, SR

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh – 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.